attached hereto and made a part hereof;

That the property was offered for sale at a public sale to the highest bidder on the terms specified in 
said advertisement;

That CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC (the plaintiff herein) offered and bid therefor the sum of ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 00/100 ($117,250.00) and that 
being the highest and best bid, an agent of The Judicial Sales Corporation accordingly struck off and sold 
to said bidder the following described real estate:

LOT FORTY-THREE (EXCEPT THE SOUTH SIXTEEN AND TWO THIRDS FEET 
THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOT FORTY-FOUR IN WOLFF’S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK NINE

[...]

Sales Corporation, One South Wacker, 1st Floor Suite 35R, Chicago, IL 60606.

That the property was offered for sale at a public sale to the highest bidder on the terms 
specified in said advertisement;

Whereupon, CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC (the plaintiff herein) offered and bid therefor 
the sum of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY AND 
00/100 ($117,250.00) and that being the highest and best bid, an agent of The Judicial Sales 
Corporation accordingly struck off and sold to said bidder the following described real estate:

LOT FORTY-THREE (EXCEPT THE SOUTH SIXTEEN AND TWO THIRDS FEET 
THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOT FORTY-FOUR IN WOLFFS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK